E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
E-5
E-6
E-7
E-8
E-9
E-10
E-11
E-12

H X

(INDEX TO ENGINE GROUP)

i #h 46 5. 5k CRANKCASE ASSY -
Eﬁifﬁ%ﬁlgﬂﬁ: CRANKCASE COVER ASSY teeteececceeetcettotttentiatcatcoteatsotsotsacsacionns

Ak AHkFE AL CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY ttetttteceeseeeoacesensannaninneniataicenaines

i fh 75 2E ZEF A CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING ROD::--cceeeeeee

AL A ST E S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER-:: - ceereee ceoeerercinuiin
e 2% A mEh K A . SPRINKLING PUMP AND SPRINKLING MACHINE ASSEMBLY :evceeeeeeee s eeennene

PRI FE B FUEL TANK ASSY teeceeeeseenarsaianiiiiaa.
f”ﬁ/f,‘?{%%&%&ﬁk AIR CLEANER ASSY...........................
PR EN 285 F RECOIL STARTER-« - ceeeeeees
Wik #] 24 REGULATING CONTROL SYSTEM:-
‘Q?ﬁ%ﬁﬁ: FLYWHEEL - tc+cccteceeeetecteacaanccaoesoncnconcacens

E-13 K% KHEH &K ELYWHEEL ELECTRICAL MACHINE ASSY :treerereeececceee
E-14 Wi EMBLEM



E-1 pi#h$8 8 5 CRANKCASE ASSY

—a,
26 25' [[ /,159
<Ly
) 5
18 o /6
@®12,
3 ’-)1 1 { A 4
s, 13887
5/ - e ' v
N
Tw A, \G
- el
47,100
9
T 5 WA RS T HH LK Description o & & I
S/N. Part No. p Quantity | Remark

1 11110 Ith A A LA Crankcase 1
2 GB/T276-94 i 6203/P5 Bearing 6203/P5 1
3 GB/T290-98 TRE Bl HK1512 Roller bearing 1
4 GB/T290-98 & HK081410 Roller bearing 2
5 11160/C186F TR | 2 4 Oil quantity controller subassembly 1
6 11151/C178F AR LEHE T Bearing stop patch 1
7 15511/C178F PR Dipstick 1
8 GB/T3451. 1-2005 0 74P $ 19X 3. 55 O-ing 1
9 11115/C178F TBCIH R Drain plug 1
10 11116/C178F T R S ER Wabhser, drain plug 1
11 GB/T119. 1-2000 FENLES 8m6X 12 Set pin 8m6 X 12 2
12 11153/C178F BRI IR XL I8 (—) Bolt AM6X36 (&K) 2
13 GB/T900-88 WL IEAE AM6 X 30 Bolt AM6X30 (k) 1
14 12159/C178F A2BNHL AR Starter cover board 1
15 GB/T5783-86 B2 M10X 16 Bolt M10X 16 2
16 GB/T9877. 1-1988 JH#E SG35X 50X 8 Oil seal SG35X50X8 1

—1=




E-1 3588 5 CRANKCASE ASSY

F 5 T4 AS FWMH LW Description % & # I
S/N. Part No. P Quantity | Remark
17 11156 LB (T) Cylinder head connect Bolt 2
18 GB/T5789-86 24 M8 X 12 Bolt M8x12 1
19 11155 AELKERBAE (—) Cylinder head connect Bolt 2
20 11152/C178F SE TR Rectangle pressurize loop 1
21 GB/T97. 1-85 P10 Flat washer10 2
22 19122/C178F T R R ok Below guide airproof pastern 1
23 19121 THEXE (= Below guide 1
24 19123/C178F TR ERERE Below guide damping pastern 1
25 16914/C178F HE Bush 1
26 GB/T96. 1-85 P 6 Flat washer6 1
27 GB/T5789-86 B2 M6 X 18 Bolt M6X18 1

—2_




E-2 #4524 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

fFPs | EHHEARAS - .. W Sz
SN, Part No. ZF W MM 2 W Description Qu;ntlt Remark
1 11114/C186F EE Y0 Gasket, crankcase 1
2 15511/C178F ML R Dipstick 1
3 GB/T3452. 1-2005 0 #IfE 19X 3. 55 O-ing 19X3.55 1
4 GB/T276-94 41K 6203/P5 Bearing 6203/P5 1
5 GB/T276-94 7K 6207/P5 Bearing 6207/P5 1
6 11217/C186F T Bh A& Bearing’ 1
7 GB/T9877. 1-2008 JHE} SG35X 50X 10 Oil seal SG35X50X10 1
8 11211/C186F ith 4 Crankcase cover 1
9 15100/C186F HLHIZRE L ik Oil pump assembly 1
10 GB/T3452. 1-2005 071 34X1.8 O-ing 34X 1.8 1
11 15112/C178F MU 5 i Cover, oil pump 1
12 GB/T5789-86 1214 M6 X 12 Bolt M6 X 12 3
13 15120/C178F B BN 15 5 LA Engine oil pump driven gear subassembly 1
14 15200/C178F HLIEE 28 5 Rk Oil filter Assy 1
15 GB/T3452. 1-2005 0 BUPE 20X 2. 52 O-ing 20X2.52 1
16 11221/C178F NPT1/8" 33k Plug1/8” 1

3=




E-2 #4524 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

FFPe | EHMHEARS - . # E
S/N. Part No. * A % Description Remark
17 15123/C186F GIRGEEYINTIRSE el = Engine oil pump driven gear slide sheath
18 15215/C178F B Enter oil trachea 1
19 GB/T119. 1-200 4 3m6 X 16 Set pin 3m6 X 16 1
20 GB/T5789-86 BEHE M8 X 33. 5 Bolt M8X33.5 16
21 GB/T5789-86 1244 M6 X 16 Bolt M6X16 1

—d -




E-3 543k KL ZE MK CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY

FEEFEERS FH B LR Description R & E
S/N. Part No. p Quantity | Remark
1 12200 ALk BAE Cylinder head cover 1
2 GB/T5789-86 24 M6 X 70 Bolt M6 X 70 3
3 12212 AT Sk i 2 T Gasket, cylinder head cover 1
4 12155 ARGk 75 T IR B Gasket, cylinder head cover 2
5 GB/T119. 1-200 4 4m6 X 8 Set pin 4m6 X 8 3
6 12156 ALK IR RS Cylinder head nut 2
7 12157 ARELK IR R Cylinder head nut washer 4
8 GB/T900-88 BEAE AM6 X 42 () Bolt AM6X42 2
9 GB/T900-88 B2AE AM6X 93 () Bolt AM6X93 2
10 GB/T899-88 BEAE AM10X40 () Bolt AM10X40 2
11 12130 AELRAMECT) Cylinder head assy 1
12 17219 RO Intake pipe washer 1
13 12151 AELEL I RE Cylinder head ir intake pipe 1

—5—




E-3 543k KL ZE MK CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY

= = = = Nai
FEEFEERS FH B LR Description B = &
S/N. Part No. Quantity | Remark
14 12121 UK H )7 60. 4 Gasket, cylinder head 1
15 11153/C186F IR DGR B (—) Gasket, cylinder head 3
16 GB/T6177. 1-2000 W EE M6 Nut M6 6

-6 -




= = = =N N
F 5 * A RS ZF W B L2 W Description ﬁi & W
S/N. Part No. Quantity Remark
1 13411 TEIE (—) Piston ring ([ ) 1
2 13412 TEIER (2D Piston ring (1I) 1
3 13420 WA Scraper ring set 1
4 13313/C186F I ZE AP Piston pin circlip 2
5 13311 TEIE Piston 1
6 13312 T FEHH Piston pin 1
7 13121 e Connecting rod shank 1
8 13131 HENT BT Connecting rod shafting 2
9 13113 ERTEZNAE Timing driving gear 1
10 13111 it #h Crankshaft 1
11 GB/T308-2002 ER 1/4G200 Steel ball 1
12 GB/T1096-2003 B 5X12 Key 5X12 1
13 13151/C186F S I U G Balancing shaft 2
14 GB/T276-94 FREhhA& 6308/P5 Bearing 6308/P5 1
15 GB/T1096-2003 B 5XT Key 5X7 2

—7—




E- 4 i3 E28E M SR CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & TIE-ROD

Fes | EHAHRS - _ HE %
S/N. Part No. £ WA AR Description Quantity Remark
16 13122 M Connecting rod cap 1
17 13123 T IZ R Bolt 2
18 13116 -1 Al Equilibrium shaft 1
19 GB/T1096-2003 55X 14 Key 5X 14 1
20 13151 S i e OR3P A6 ) Balancing shaft 1

—-8—




E-5 rYieRisEitd S SR E S S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER

FF 5 Z %W 4 R . &8
SN Part No. W B LW Description Quantity
1 14330/C186F PR ST R LA Rocker abutment subassembly 1
2 GB/T5789-86 1244 M8 X 45 Bolt M8x45 2
3 14416/C186F IR Cap 2
4 14418 RITBR Split pin 2
5 14415 AITHSERE (2 D Intake valve 2
6 14414/C186F AIE Valve spring 2
7 14430/C186F ST Valve Oil seal subassembly 2
8 14417/C186F ATTHEE R e Spring seat 2
9 14412 HAI Exhaust valve 1
10 14411 pri | Intake valve 1
11 14210 HEF-LA A Pusher 2
12 GB/T1096-2003 BE5X14 Key 5X14 1
13 14119/C186F PSS IE I RS Cam shaft Timing driving gear 1
14 14111 Al Cam shaft 1
15 14315/C186F HERE Tappet 2




E-6 WiHas M BIHZE & & SPRINKLING PUMP AND SPRINKLING MACHINE ASSEMBLY
/ ; T i
/ e,
m\‘\
v ///:=ﬂ33
<
FE O FHEMARS F W B4 /K Description % & & &
S/N. Part No. P Quantity Remark
1 28500 W% R 2R K Sprinkling pump assembly 1
2 28610/C188F e R E LA High-handed vita subassembly 1
3 GB/T6170-2000 YEBE M6 Nut M6 5
4 GB/T93-87 HHE Ball washer 6 5
5 GB/T97. 1-85 6 Flat washer 6 5
6 28711/C188F g A R AR Sprinkling machine seasaw 1
7 28700/C188F B i A Ak B Sprinkling machine assembly 1
8 28712/C188F W A PR 6 1. 5 Sprinkling machine adjust washer 1
9 28513/C178F WEZ LA AR Observe hole airproof board 1
10 28512/C178F ML E Observehole airproof washer 1
11 28511/C178F R 80.1~0. 3 Sprinkling pump adjust washer 1
12 28621/C188F R AL High-handed vita orientation veneer 1

—-10 --




E-7 M8 M FUEL TANK ASSY

18 »
2027 4
FE| FHMARS F W B4 B8 W Description H & &
S/N. Part No. " p Quantity | Remark
1 16500//C186F IR FE LA Fuel filler cap Assy 1
2 16610/C178F I JEAR A Filter cup subassembly 1
3 16400/C178F BRMAE R4 & Fuel filler cap sub-assy 1
4 16911/C178F TR R 2 2 Fuel tank cushion 4
5 GB/T5789-86 HEHE M8 X 45 Bolt M8 X 45 1
6 16548/C178F RO A ST R R ] R A Fuel filler cap bracket bolt 1
7 GB/T97. 1-85 ST Flat washer 8 1
8 16543/C186F PRI FE ST SR Fuel filler cap bracket 1
9 11116/173F JEUHIR 25 34 ) Wabhser, drain plug 1
10 GB/T5786-2000 B2 M12X 1. 25X 14 Bolt MI12X1.25X14 1
11 16580/C178F PRIHAE N LB Fuel filler cap belowbracket subassembly 1
12 16660/C186F HRM I % 2H A Fuel filter parts 1
13 GB/T5789-86 IEAE M6 X 14 Bolt M6 X 14 2

—11-




E-7 M8 M FUEL TANK ASSY

18 »
2027 5,
R
s THARE Z W H B W Description 4 & &
S/N. Part No. p Quantity | Remark
14 16664/C178F SORVHT L 25 25 6 B Fuel filter washer 1
15 16640/C178F PRI Fuel cock 1
16 GB/T3452. 1-2005 0 BUPE 13X 2 O-ing 13 X2 1
17 16627/C178F HIlE (=) Outlet pipe 1
18 16622/168F W (—) Pipe clamp 2
19 16621/C178F HlE (—) Outlet pipe 1
20 16622/C178F HMER (—) Pipe clamp 2
21 16643/C178F R FF O 55 ) 1] Fuel switch washer 1

— 12—




E-8 ZZSJEFES M AIR CLEANER ASSY

Y

o

H

/7
2

4 3
5 i
oL -4
T:;ﬁ\ ’
| \'\
/1 N\
6 5
= S5 = E=N v
FE| #@AAS FH B L& W Description 5 = &
S/N. Part No. Quantity Remark
1 17100 U A A R Air cleanr assembly 1
2 17113/C186F ot 5790 Air cleanr washer 1
3 GB/T899-88 HEAE AM8 X 28 (E 1K) Bolt M8x28 2
4 GB/T97. 1-85 Sk 8 Flat washer 8 2
5 GB/T93-87 GEE7 ] Ball washer 8 2
6 GB/T6170-86 12K} M8 Nut M8 2
7 17214 st/ Er Uy Air cleanr linker 1
8 17221 7S e R I Air cleanr linke washer 1
9 GB/T900-88 HEAE M6X 30 (EK) Bolt M6 X 30 1

—13--




E-9 JE A 2340/ MUFFLER

F = FH M4 RS .. HE & *
S/N. Part No. T W AR A Description Quantity Remark

1 18000 H FE 28 A Muffler 1

2 GB/T5789-86 12 H: N8 X 16 Bolt M8x16 2

3 GB/T6170-2000 124} M10 Nut M10 2

4 GB/T93-87 10 Ball washer 10 2

5 GB/T97. 1-85 F 10 Flat washer 10 4

6 18215 HEa#s Exhaust gasket 1

— 14—




E-10 RIEZ)ESE4F RECOIL STARTER

’__./')@@
ol
e
\__\.
FE| #FBAEAS FH B LW Description # & & &
S/N. Part No. 3 P Quantity | Remark
1 23200/C186F RS SR Recoil starter 1
2 19223/C178F X B R ok Fan hood airproof pastern 1
3 19210/C188F X AL Fan hood assembly 1
4 19224/C178F = e Fan hood damping pastern 4
5 19225/C178F W A& Fan hood bush 4
6 GB/T5789-86 B2 R M6 X 25 Bolt M6 X 25 4
7 GB/T96. 1-85 i 6 Flat washer 6 4
8 GB/T5789-86 B2 4 M6 X 8 Bolt M6 X 8 4

— 15—




E-11 %] R4 REGULATING CONTROL SYSTEM

1112 14 g
0 ﬁ,hﬁ/ 1'e 11
N
iy
o] 6!
= S5, = Nai
TE | FHARS TG LW Description A % &
S/N. Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 26210/C178F PSS T TS Regulating mount 1
2 GB/T96. 1-85 46 Flat washer 6 1
3 GB/T5789-86 H2HE M6 X 14 Bolt M6 X 14 1
4 26261/C178F AR Regulating handle 1
5 GB/T5789-86 H2H2 M6 X 18 Bolt M6 X 18 1
6 26220/C178F e 2 ) B 21 Regulating arm Assy 1
7 26232/C178F HIE wrest spring 1
8 26215/C178F VAT Regulating spring 1
9 26117/C178F AR Back spring 1
10 26114/C178F i1 bo =1 Regulating arm 1
11 GB/T117-2000 B 322 Set pin 3X22 2
12 26311/C178F Py Dial adjust washer 2
13 26290/C178F RStk 5 201 Bearing 1
14 26312/C178F AT Regulating 1
15 14113/C186F WX Dial 1
16 26113/173F PSR Washer 1

—16 —-




E-12 &# &4 FLYWHEEL

5 FEMERS Z & B 4 W Description o & &
S/N. Part No. i p Quantity | Remark
1 23311 W Flywheel 1
2 23319/C186F KA IR B Flywheel nut washer 1
3 23317/C186F CER IR Nut 1
4 23316/C188F e Starting flange 1
5 GB/T5789-86 242 M8 X 12 Bolt M8x12 4

—17—




-13 KK HEYLE S ELYWHEEL

ELECTRICAL MACHINE ASSY

] = = =L Nai
FE| FHARS T H M LW Description A = &
S/N. Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 24100/C192FD JA B AL A Starting motor assembly 1
2 31140/C178FD HoL R T A A Voltage adjustment assembly 1
3 31100/C178FD 5 FULE Stator assembly 1
4 31120/C178FD A Rotor assembly 1
5 GB/T5789-86 24 M10X 28 Bolt M10X28 2
6 GB/T70. 3-2000 R M6 X 12 Bolt M6 X 12 3
7 GB/T16674. 1-2004 SR M6X 14 Bolt M6 X 14 2
8 GB/T5789-86 248 M6 X 18 Bolt M6 X 18 3
9 19316/ 1WG500 W £+~ Clip 1
10 GB/T5783-86 B2 H4 M6 X 10 Bolt M6X 10 1
11 23300 KEAA Flywheel Assy 1
12 23319/C186F KA IR B E Flywheel nut washer 1
13 23317/C186F CERIB R Nut 1
14 23316/C188F e Starting flange 1
15 GB/T5789-86 R M8 X 12 Bolt M8x12 4




E-14 54 EMBLEM

W 7 Th
L
it M

e = i A AR R
W EHm

9/’

#ERY

LEETHLIARLS. §10-50

ARATRE RS,

LEATKARBSNEANRT

AT,

LARRRANARAR

LFERRARS

LERAWRARREEEEA
| Wakd.

4‘\

7. 6kW B, &kW
A000 - pm IE00rpm

o 4991
XKO6-002-00128
201 66 F

LIGAN

e A EZ@
SESEMYENE, FeEN LT FEE . 5
-ind-cet R B WA - R AR R
< M W AR s
LLUN & R ECCRIDN MR .
(RS PR L UT FLUARERNN S
L LT LS /
EARAMEG, AERENS o

L LY
cENEERONMNNEANS

i
ERARLELNENT A

18 kB A 448 e
L e b B A A B R

]
e, 4 _55=

& BHANEHS — RS G
¥.$‘-, AOERRTRLRFRS O&

30 Pl 205 wsnniin

B M B R, T A
SR AP REMO R PR 0108 B R, R B R R ECCRCD
AEMEHED O HENLRARS S SENIRRURER

A W AT AR R R0 4

o
e
%2
=
| 3
=i

F& | FBHENST T WM B K Description X & & I
S/N Part No. P Quantity | Remark
1 91111 2 1A MTE Emblem, rotundity power 1
2 91128/C178F A AE Emblem, jump-start 1
3 91125/C178F TR R Emblem, notice Warning 1
4 91113/C178F ZSUE B R FENETE Emblem, maintenance of air cleaner 1
5 91146/C178F VAL/NE 7S Label,trade mark 1
6 91161/C178F TE T LG 8 Emblem, cleansing adding oil 1
7 91127/C178F EIRMAE Emblem, Warning 1
8 91126/C178F 5] 5 e s i A Emblem, reading Warning 1
9 91116 FANGTE Emblem,nameplate 1

—19--




